SCHEDULE “A”
PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Appendix |

NOTL Proposed CAD Partner Allocation 15 Year (2023-2037)

Year #
(Contract)

1

2 2024
3 2025
4 2026
5 2027
6 2028
7 2029
8 2030
9 2031
10 2032
11 2033
12 2034
13 2035
14 2036
15 2037

Contract
Target
Increase

3.00%
4.00%
4.00%
3.50%
3.50%
3.00%
3.00%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%

Contract Amount
(CAD %)

68,603
71,347
73,844
76,429
78,722
81,083
83,110
85,188
87,318
89,501
91,738
94,032
96,382
98,792

Total NOTL Year Contract (2023-2037)

$ 1,242,052

*The Contract Target Increase, and corresponding Contract Amount, is subject to change
in accordance Annual Inflation and with the formula below. In any given year of the
contract, Annual Inflation shall be calculated in accordance with the Consumer Price
Index (Bank of Canada) for the month of December.

Should “Annual Inflation” exceed twice the Contract Target Increase, for each 1% of the
overage, the Contract Target Increase shall increase by an additional 0.25% for the given
year. After Year 3 (i.e. 2026 and beyond), should Annual Inflation fall under 2% of the
Contract Target Increase, for each 1% of the shortage, the Contract Target Increase shall

decrease by 0.25% for the given year.



