SCHEDULE "A" PAYMENT SCHEDULE

NOTL Proposed CAD Partner Allocation 15 Year (2023-2037)			
Year # (Contract)	Year	Contract Target Increase	Contract Amount (CAD \$)
1	2023	3.00%	65,964
2	2024	4.00%	68,603
3	2025	4.00%	71,347
4	2026	3.50%	73,844
5	2027	3.50%	76,429
6	2028	3.00%	78,722
7	2029	3.00%	81,083
8	2030	2.50%	83,110
9	2031	2.50%	85,188
10	2032	2.50%	87,318
11	2033	2.50%	89,501
12	2034	2.50%	91,738
13	2035	2.50%	94,032
14	2036	2.50%	96,382
15	2037	2.50%	98,792
Total NOTL Year	Contract (2023-2037	·)	\$ 1,242,052

^{*}The Contract Target Increase, and corresponding Contract Amount, is subject to change in accordance Annual Inflation and with the formula below. In any given year of the contract, Annual Inflation shall be calculated in accordance with the Consumer Price Index (Bank of Canada) for the month of December.

Should "Annual Inflation" exceed twice the Contract Target Increase, for each 1% of the overage, the Contract Target Increase shall increase by an additional 0.25% for the given year. After Year 3 (i.e. 2026 and beyond), should Annual Inflation fall under 2% of the Contract Target Increase, for each 1% of the shortage, the Contract Target Increase shall decrease by 0.25% for the given year.